PUBLIC WORKS MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

REDONDO
== BEACH EXHIBIT A

Resolution No: X

Effective Date: July 1, 2025

Description Dept Change NEW FY 2025-2026 FY 2024-2025

Public Works Division

Management
Hourly Rate 1/ Per person - Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 190.12 190.12 Per/Hour
Hourly Rate 1/ Per Person - Non Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 212.83 212.83 Per/Hour

Street Maintenance

Hourly Rate 1/ Per person - Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 1218 11218 Per/Hour

Hourly Rate 1/ Per Person - Non Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 130.82 130.82 Per/Hour
Sewer Maintenance

Hourly Rate 1/ Per person - Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 128.62 128.62 Per/Hour

Hourly Rate 1/ Per Person - Non Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 149.27 149.27 Per/Hour

Harbor/ Pier Maintenance
Hourly Rate 1/ Per person - Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 106.59 106.59 Per/Hour
Hourly Rate 1/ Per Person - Non Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 123.19 123.19 Per/Hour

Parks Maintenance

Hourly Rate 1/ Per person - Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 94.39 94.39 Per/Hour
Hourly Rate 1/ Per Person - Non Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 12.68 12.68 Per/Hour

Building Occupancy (Maintenance)

Hourly Rate 1/ Per person - Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 95.52 95.52 Per/Hour

Hourly Rate 1/ Per Person - Non Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 14.35 14.35 Per/Hour

Fleet Services

Hourly Rate 1/ Per person - Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 172.84 172.84 Per/Hour
Hourly Rate 1/ Per Person - Non Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 193.48 193.48 Per/Hour

Barricades
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Description Dept Change NEW FY 2025-2026 FY 2024-2025

Deposit PW No 44.00 44.00 Each 10

Without Flashers PW No 3.00/ Per Hour 3.00/ Per Hour Each

With Flashers PW No 450/ Per Hour 4.50/ Per Hour Each

Delivery and Removal Rate - Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 1218 11218 Per/Hour

Delivery and Removal Rate - Non Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No 130.82 130.82 Per/Hour
Asphalt Replacement

Hourly Rate 1/ Per person - Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No Per Employee 2 Per Employee 2 Per/Hour

Hourly Rate 1/ Per Person - Non Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No Per Employee 2 Per Employee 2 Per/Hour

Material PW No Going Market Rate Going Market Rate Sq. Foot
Curb/ Gutter Replacement

Hourly Rate 1/ Per person - Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No Per Employee 2 Per Employee 2 Per/Hour

Hourly Rate 1/ Per Person - Non Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No Per Employee 2 Per Employee 2 Per/Hour

Material PW No Going Market Rate Going Market Rate Sq. Foot
Driveway Approach (Spandrel)

Hourly Rate 1/ Per person - Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No Per Employee 2 Per Employee 2 Per/Hour

Hourly Rate 1/ Per Person - Non Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No Per Employee 2 Per Employee 2 Per/Hour

Material PW No Going Market Rate Going Market Rate Sq. Foot
sidewalk Construction/ Install/ Remove (4" & 6" Thick Cement)

Hourly Rate 1/ Per person - Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No Per Employee 2 Per Employee 2 Per/Hour

Hourly Rate 1/ Per Person - Non Business Hours - (Two Hour Min.) PW No Per Employee 2 Per Employee 2 Per/Hour

Material PW No Going Market Rate Going Market Rate Lin. Foot
Solid Waste

Waste Management Plan Fee (Construction/ Demolition) PW No 117.00/ Plan 117.00/ Plan Each

Performance Deposit (Construction and Demolition) PW Yes 3000.00 - 65% of Recycling 3000.00 - 50% of Recycling Each

Solid Waste Permit (Private Solid Waste haulers) PW No 4 % Gross Receipts 4 % Gross Receipts Each
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Description Dept Change NEW FY 2025-2026 FY 2024-2025

Miscellaneous Fees/Charges

Block Party Barbeque Use Fee PW No 100.00 100.00 Each

Electric Vehicle Charging Fees

Level 2 Charger PW No 0.30 0.30 Per KWh
DC Fast Charger PW No 0.40 0.40 Per KWh
Overstay Fee (After 4 hours) PW Yes 2.00 1.50 Per Hour

Engineering Division

Inspection Fees 1

Banner Inspection (Public Right Of Way) ENG Remove Fee Now Under Community Serivces Fee Now Under Community Serivces Street Block
Engineering Inspection (Minimum 2) ENG No 153.00 or 2.5% of Utility Cost (Use Highest) | 153.00 or 2.5% of Utility Cost (Use Highest) Each
Street Closure Inspection ENG No 121.00 121.00 Each
Transportation Inspection ENG No 114.00 114.00 Each
Inspection Outside Normal Business Hours (Minimum 2 - Hour Charge) ENG No 165.00 165.00 per hour
Investigation Fee ENG No 153.00 153.00 per hour
Site Visit Fee ENG No 153.00 153.00 per hour

Miscellaneous Fees/Charges

License Agreement Administrative Fee Each
Bond Service Fee ENG No 120.00 120.00 Each
Permits

Engineering Permit ENG No 120.00 120.00 Location
News Rack Permit ENG No 0.00 0.00 Location
Street Closure Permit ENG No 120.00 120.00 Location
Street Closure Permit (Filming) ENG No 380.00 380.00 Location
Transportation Permit ENG No 120.00 120.00 Location

Sandblasting Permit ENG No 120.00 120.00 Location
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FY 2024-2025

Storage Unit Permit ENG No 120.00 120.00 Location
Permit Reissuance ENG No 88.00 88.00 Each
Utility Annual Permit ENG New 16,500.00 Each
SB 1473 Green Building Standards 2

$1- 25,000 of Permit Valuation ENG Remove |Fee Now Under Community Development|Fee Now Under Community Development Location

$25,001 - 50,000 of Permit Valuation ENG Remove |Fee Now Under Community Development|Fee Now Under Community Development Location

$50,001 - 75,000 of Permit Valuation ENG Remove |Fee Now Under Community Development|Fee Now Under Community Development Location

$75,001 - 100,000 of Permit Valuation ENG Remove |Fee Now Under Community Development |Fee Now Under Community Development Location

Every $25,000 or Fraction Thereof Above $100,000 ENG Remove |Fee Now Under Community Development|Fee Now Under Community Development Location
Engineering Deposits
Cleaning ENG No 325.00 325.00 Location
Engineering Plan Check ENG No 3 times plan check fee 3 times plan check fee Location
Engineering Plan Check (Wireless Siting) ENG No 3,247.50 3,247.50 Location
License Agreement Review ENG No 5,500.00 5,500.00 Location
Excavation ENG No 5.00/sq. Ft. (Min. 1,500.00) 5.00/sq. Ft. (Min.1,500.00) Location
Technical Report Review ENG No 3 times review fee 3 times review fee Report
Utility Annual Permit ENG New 50,000.00 Each
Sidewalk Dining
Tier I: Serve alcohol and put in guard rail/separation with furniture that will occupy the space 24

ENG No 2.00 2.00 SF per month
hrs/day
Tier 2: No alcohol service, guard rail/separation with furniture being removed when business is
ENG No 2.00 2.00 SF per month

closed
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Maps
Subdivision
Subdivision Transaction Fee ENG No 2,357.00 2,357.00 Each
Right-Of-Way Vacation Fee ENG No 3,5634.00 3,534.00 Each
Parcel Map ENG No 710.00 710.00 Each
Accelerated Parcel Map (Within 48 Business Hours) ENG No 50% of Parcel Map Fee 50% of Parcel Map Fee Each
Tract Map ENG No 1,350.00 1,350.00 Each
Parcel Map Deposit ENG No 3,245.00 3,245.00 Each
Tract Map Deposit ENG No 6,490.00 6,490.00 Each
Aerial Photo Maps (4 Days Advance Notice Required)
Blueline Copy 24" X 36" ENG No 6.49 6.49 Each
20 Lb Bond Paper 24" X 36" ENG No 77.88 77.88 Each
20 Lb Bond Paper 36" X 60" ENG No 194.70 194.70 Each
Glossy Paper 24" X 36" ENG No 93.48 93.48 Each
Glossy Paper 36" X 60" ENG No 233.64 233.64 Each
Other Maps
City Map - Small (18" X 24") ENG No 2.60 2.60 Each
City Map - Medium (24" X 36") ENG No 519 519 Each
City Map - Large (36" X 36") ENG No 6.49 6.49 Each
Facility Map (32" X 42") ENG No 6.49 6.49 Each
Sewer Map (24" X 36") ENG No 6.49 6.49 Each
Plan Check Fees
Engineering Plan Check Fee (R-1to R-3 Projects) ENG No 260.00 260.00 Each
Engineering Plan Check Fee (Wireless Siting Project) ENG No Actual Cost Actual Cost per/hour
Engineering Plan Check Fee (Other, 2 Hour Minimum) ENG No 130.00 130.00 per/hour
Accelerated Plan Check Fee ENG No 50% of Engineering Plan Check Fee 50% of Engineering Plan Check Fee Each
Scanning Fee ENG No 11.00 11.00 Location
Project Evaluation Fee ENG No 99.00 99.00 Each
Technical Report Review (LID, Traffic, Sewer, SWPPP, etc.) ENG No 130.00 130.00 per/hour
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Description

Public works Division

1) Includes Personnel, Materials & Equipment, Administration & Overhead Costs

2) Hourly Rate Depends on Personnel Performing Task. Personnel Rates are Reflected in Categories 1-6.
Engineering Di ion

1) Minimum 2 Inspections Per Permit

PUBLIC WORKS MASTER FEE SCHEDULE
EXHIBIT A

Resolution No: X

Effective Date: July 1, 2025

Dept Change NEW FY 2025-2026

2) All Monies Collected By These Fees Will Be submitted to the State of California Except For 10 Percent retained by the City of Redondo Beach for

Administrative Charges and For Code Enforcement Education.

FY 2024-2025




